House Calendar

Thursday, January 07, 2016

3rd DAY OF THE ADJOURNED SESSION

House Convenes at 3:30pm

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No. ACTION CALENDAR **Action Under Rule 52 J.R.S. 31** Joint resolution to provide for a Joint Assembly to hear the budget message of the Governor......2 **Consent Calendar H.C.R. 184** Recognizing January 7, 2016, as Homelessness Awareness Day at H.C.R. 185 Congratulating the Lamoille Union High School Lancers 2015 H.C.R. 186 Honoring former Representative Robert Walsh of South Burlington for his advocacy and public service on behalf of the Vermont Veterans' Memorial Cemetery2 H.C.R. 187 Congratulating Marion Brown Thorpe, University of Vermont Professor Emerita, on her 100th birthday.....2 H.C.R. 188 Congratulating Alayna Westcom of Bakersfield on being named H.C.R. 189 Honoring former Fletcher Town Clerk and Treasurer Elaine Sweet3 H.C.R. 190 In memory of extraordinary Vermont pianist and cultural treasure H.C.R. 191 Congratulating the 2015 U.S. Women's World Cup championship H.C.R. 192 Congratulating Mary V. and Paul H. Hughes of Rutland on their

H.C.R. 193 Congratulating the National Park Service on its centennial anniversary and celebrating its outstanding conservation, preservation, and recreational activities in Vermont	.3
S.C.R. 25 Senate concurrent resolution congratulating the Central Vermont Humane Society on its 50th anniversary	.3
S.C.R. 26 Senate concurrent resolution congratulating the Green Mountain Foster Grandparent Program on its 50th anniversary	.3
S.C.R. 27 Senate concurrent resolution honoring Dr. David Toll of St. Johnsbury for his exemplary dedication to the practice of pediatric medicine.	.3

ORDERS OF THE DAY

ACTION CALENDAR

Action Under Rule 52

J.R.S. 31

Joint resolution to provide for a Joint Assembly to hear the budget message of the Governor

(For text see House Journal 1/6/16)

J.R.S. 32

Joint resolution relating to Town Meeting adjournment

(For text see House Journal 1/6/16)

Consent Calendar

Concurrent Resolutions

The following concurrent resolutions have been introduced for approval by the Senate and House and will be adopted automatically unless a Senator or Representative requests floor consideration before the end of the session of the next legislative day. Requests for floor consideration in either chamber should be communicated to the Secretary's office and/or the House Clerk's office, respectively. For text of resolutions, see Addendum to House Calendar and Senate Calendar.

H.C.R. 184

House concurrent resolution recognizing January 7, 2016, as Homelessness Awareness Day at the State House

H.C.R. 185

House concurrent resolution congratulating the Lamoille Union High School Lancers 2015 Division II championship baseball team

H.C.R. 186

House concurrent resolution honoring former Representative Robert Walsh of South Burlington for his advocacy and public service on behalf of the Vermont Veterans' Memorial Cemetery

H.C.R. 187

House concurrent resolution congratulating Marion Brown Thorpe, University of Vermont Professor Emerita, on her 100th birthday

H.C.R. 188

House concurrent resolution congratulating Alayna Westcom of Bakersfield on being named Miss Vermont 2015

H.C.R. 189

House concurrent resolution honoring former Fletcher Town Clerk and Treasurer Elaine Sweet

H.C.R. 190

House concurrent resolution in memory of extraordinary Vermont pianist and cultural treasure John Cassel of East Fairfield

H.C.R. 191

House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2015 U.S. Women's World Cup championship soccer team

H.C.R. 192

House concurrent resolution congratulating Mary V. and Paul H. Hughes of Rutland on their 75th wedding anniversary

H.C.R. 193

House concurrent resolution congratulating the National Park Service on its centennial anniversary and celebrating its outstanding conservation, preservation, and recreational activities in Vermont

S.C.R. 25

Senate concurrent resolution congratulating the Central Vermont Humane Society on its 50th anniversary

S.C.R. 26

Senate concurrent resolution congratulating the Green Mountain Foster Grandparent Program on its 50th anniversary

S.C.R. 27

Senate concurrent resolution honoring Dr. David Toll of St. Johnsbury for his exemplary dedication to the practice of pediatric medicine